

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2278 OF 2023

Nitin R. Pawade .. Petitioner.  
v/s.  
The Municipal Corporation of  
Brihanmumbai & Another .. Respondents.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.3400 OF 2023

Mr. Sachin Y. Bandgar .. Petitioner.  
v/s.  
Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation  
& Another .. Respondents.

Mr. Mihir Desai, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sachin Mhatre, Ms. Diksha Shirvadkar i/b. Mhatre Law Associates, for the Petitioner in both the Petitions.  
Ms. Komal Khandherkar, for the Respondent-BMC in both the Petitions.

**CORAM: A.S.CHANDURKAR &  
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.  
DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2023.**

**PC:-**

- Issue notice, returnable on 9<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.
- 2 The learned Counsel waives notice for the Respondents.
- 3 Affidavit-in-Reply be filed by 5<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

**(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)**

**(A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.)**