

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2278 OF 2023

Nitin R Pawade

...Petitioner

Versus

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation & Anr.

...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3400 OF 2023

Mr. Sachin Y. Bandgar

...Petitioner

Versus

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation & Anr.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. Mihir Desai a/w Sachin Mhatre, Rochelle Fernandes, Diksha Shirodkar, Rishika Agarwal i/b Mhatre Law Associates for the Petitioner in both WPs.

Mr. Kamal Khandarkar a/w Mr. Sagar Patil for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 24 JANUARY 2024

P.C.:

. Learned counsel for Petitioner states that certain steps are likely to be taken by the Respondent-Corporation which will have bearing on the controversy in this Petition. At his request stand over to **26 February 2024**.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

YUGANDHARA
SHARAD
PATIL

Digitally signed
by
YUGANDHARA
SHARAD PATIL
Date:
2024.02.01
11:05:46 +0530