

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2278 OF 2023

Nitin R PawadePETITIONER

V/S

Brihanmumbai Municipal CorporationRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 5988 OF 2024

In

WRIT PETITION 2278 OF 2023

Nitin R PawadePETITIONER

V/S

Brihanmumbai Municipal CorporationRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2278 OF 2023

Nitin R PawadePETITIONER

V/S

Brihanmumbai Municipal CorporationRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3400 OF 2023

Mr. Sachin Y. BandgarPETITIONER

V/S

Brihanmumbai Municipal CorporationRESPONDENT

Mr. Mihir Desai, Sr. Advocate, a/w. Mr. Sachin Mhatre and Ms.

Ishita Kamath, i/b. MHATRE LAW ASSOCIATES for
Petitioner

Ms. Shilpa Redkar, BMC for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : **26th February, 2024**

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/03/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)