

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

(SR. NO.2) WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 35306 OF 2022

Javed Mohiddin Sayyed And Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation
And Ors. ...Respondents

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2024.04.01
11:08:35 +0530

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8566 OF 2024

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3210 OF 2023

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 801 OF 2024

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 776 OF 2024

WITH
(SR. NO.3) WRIT PETITION NO. 1044 OF 2024

Ravi Keshav Mhaske ...Petitioner

Versus

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation ...Respondent

WITH
(SR. NO.4) WRIT PETITION NO. 1056 OF 2024

Rohit Vishwanathrao Rajas ...Petitioner

Versus

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation ...Respondent

WITH
(SR. NO.5) WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 9164 OF 2024

Deepak Hiroji Manjrekar ...Petitioner

Versus

The Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation ...Respondent
Thru Its Commissioner

WITH
(SR. NO.6) WRIT PETITION NO. 2278 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 5988 OF 2024

Nitin R Pawade ...Petitioner

Versus

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation ...Respondent

WITH
(SR. NO.7) WRIT PETITION NO. 3400 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 5716 OF 2024

Mr. Sachin Y. Bandgar ...Petitioner

Versus

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation ...Respondent

Mr. Anil Anturkar, Senior Advocate I/b Prathamesh Bargude with Mr. Sharad Dhore for the Petitioner in WPL/35306/2022, WPL/5069/2024, WPL/40791/2022.

Mr. Mihir Desai, Senior Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/2278/2023 and WP/3400/2023.

Ms. Unnati Ghia with Sachin Mhatre and Ishita Kamat for the Petitioner in WP/1044/2024.

Mr. Nikhil Wadikar i/b Nandu Pawar for the Petitioner in WPL/9164/2024 and Applicant in IAL/8566/2024.

Ms. Shilpa Redkar for the Respondent/BMC in WPL/9164/2024.

Mr. A.V. Bukhari, Senior Advocate a/w Burkha Bukhari i/b Shilpa Redkar for the Respondent/ BMC in WPL/35306/2022, WP/1044/2024, WP/1056/2024.

Mr. Kiran Bapat, Senior Advocate with ishita Kamath and Mr. Sachit Mhatre i/b Mhatre Law Associates for the Applicant in IA/801/2024.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 28 MARCH 2024

P.C. :

. The learned Senior Advocate for the Respondent/Municipal Corporation has tendered an affidavit, placing the decision taken during the pendency of these petitions is placed on record. During the oral arguments, it has transpired that each of the Petitioners have different stand as to the subsequent decision taken. It would be therefore, appropriate that the Petitioners file a note as regards their comment/stand on the subsequent decision. Stand over to **4 April 2024**.

2. The note be furnished to the counsel for the Municipal Corporation by 2 April 2024 and also be exchanged with the counsel for other appearing parties.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)