



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

(904) WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 9164 OF 2024

Deepak Hiroji Manjrekar and Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation and Ors. ...Respondents

AND
(905) WRIT PETITION NO. 2278 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 5988 OF 2024

Nitin R Pawade ...Petitioner
Versus
Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation and Anr. ...Respondents

AND
(906) WRIT PETITION NO. 3400 OF 2023

Sachin Y. Bandgar ...Petitioner
Versus
Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Wadikar i/b Nandu Pawar for the Petitioner in WPL/9164/2024.

Mr. Sachin Mhatre a/w. Ms. Diksha Sirodlkar, Rochelle Fernandes i/b. Mhatre law Associates, for the Petitioner in WP/2278/2023 and WP/3400/2023.

Mr. A.V. Bukhari, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. B.V. Bukhari, Shilpa Redkar, Mr. Shameen Bukhari i/b. Sunil Sonawane, for Respondent-Corporation.

Mr. A.V. Bukhari, Senior Advocate a/w. B.V. Bukhari, Shilpa Redkar and Sharmeen Bukhari i/b. Sunil Sonawane, for BMC.

Mr. Sanjay Gosavi, Joint Chief P.O, City Engineer is present.

Mr. Ajay Patil, Administrative Officer is present.

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 30 APRIL 2024

P.C.:

. Stand over to **3 July 2024**. Respondents will file their reply affidavits.

2. We note here that in Writ Petition (L) No. 35306 of 2022 and others, an order is passed today with consent of the parties therein and Municipal Corporation, in which it is specifically provided that the order passed therein will be subject to the order passed in these petitions.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)