

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2278 OF 2023**

Mr.Nitin R. Pawade ... Petitioner

versus

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation  
and Another ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Sachin Mhatre i/b. Mhatre Law Associates for the Petitioner.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND  
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.**

**DATE : 8 MAY 2024**

**P.C. :**

- . Not on board. On mentioning, taken on board.
2. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks further time to carry out the amendment.
3. Time to carry out the amendment is extended by one week from today.

**(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)**

**(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)**