

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2278 OF 2023**

Nitin R Pawade ...Petitioner

*Versus*

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation and Anr. ...Respondents

\*\*\*

Mr. Subhash Lolage, for Petitioner.

Ms. Shilpa Redkar, for Respondent-Corporation.

\*\*\*

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &  
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

**DATE : 3 JULY 2024**

Digitally signed  
by HUSENBASHA  
RAHAMAN  
NADAF  
Date: 2024.07.04  
14:23:21 +0530

**P.C.:**

1. The learned for the Respondent- Corporation seeks time to file reply.

2. Stand over to **1 August 2024**. Reply to be filed by 29 July 2024.

( M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

( NITIN JAMDAR, J.)