

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

***WRIT PETITION NO. 2278 OF 2023
with
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 5988 OF 2024***

Nitin R. Pawade ... Petitioner
V/s.
Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation ... Respondent

***and
WRIT PETITION NO. 3400 OF 2023
with
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 5716 OF 2024***

Sachin Y. Bandgar ... Petitioner
V/s.
Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation ... Respondent

Mr. Subhash Lolage for the Petitioners
Ms. Shilpa Redkar for the Respondent - Corporation

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.***

DATE : 01 AUGUST 2024

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel for the Respondent – Corporation seeks time to file reply to the Interim Applications taken out for amendment contending that the amendment sought is beyond the scope of the Petitions. Stand over to **29 August 2024**.

M.M. SATHAYE, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.

