

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2278 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.5988 OF 2024

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date: 2026.03.23
18:41:55 +0530

Nitin R. Pawade

...Petitioner/Applicant

V/s.

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation and Anr.

...Respondents

None for the Petitioner/Applicant.

Ms.Pushpa Yadav, Advocate for Respondents-BMC.

CORAM : S.M.MODAK AND
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATE : 23rd MARCH 2026

P. C. :-

1. When the matter is called out, no one is present on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. There is one pending Interim Application No.5988 of 2024. Let copy of this Application be served on the Respondents. After service, they are at liberty to file reply within three weeks.
3. Stand over to 20th April 2026.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(S.M.MODAK, J.)